Operation Manual
Telephone Paging
TP-6231A
* Rack mount products in the Western Hemisphere(North America, South America,
and the Caribbean) do not have handles installed due to customer preference.
TELEPHONE PAGING
Welcome Welcome
A personal welcome to you from the management and employees of Inter-M

⑤ EAR
⑥ -48V
TYPE CODE REMARK
Broadcasting *77# ALL Broadcasting
Group Zone Broadcasting
*70# *70# : 01~08 Local ALL Broadcasting
*71# *71# : 09~16 Local ALL Broadcasting
*72# *72# : 17~24 Local ALL Broadcasting
*73# *73# : 25~32 Local ALL Broadcasting
*74# *74# : 33~40 Local ALL Broadcasting
*75# *75# : 41~48 Local ALL Broadcasting
Normal Broadcasting *??# *??# : Select one from 01 to 48
Additional Functions
*#*# *#*# : Recording function
*88# *88# : Switch to user mode
*99# *99# : Release user mode
TELEPHONE PAGING
5TP-6231A
5. SERIAL CONTROL and COMMANDS)
Serial Communication type: 1stop bit, non-parity, 8bits data, 9600 bps.
CONTROL COMMANDS (If serial communication terminal is used)
TP-6231A enables each commends.
6. Address Setting
1) ECS-6216P / RME-6108
    If connected with ECS-6216P or RME-6108, set address number for proper connection conditions.
2) When connecting to ECS-6216P directly (Can also be used with RM-6024)
   - If Connected to RM1 terminal of ECS-6216P set address number of TP- 6231 to 1.
   - If Connected to RM2 terminal of ECS-6216P set address number of TP- 6231 to 9.
CHANNEL
1. START CODE
2. SET
3. Command types
4. Operation commands
5. CHANNEL Number
6. SPACE
CHANNEL 1
54Hex
60Hex + SET Number (Top 4BITS: MSB)
70Hex + SET Number (Sub 4BITS: LSB)
50Hex + Type of Number
23Hex : ON, 26Hex : OFF
30 - 3FHex
FFHex
REMARK
SET number equal to the area code (01 - FFH)
50Hex=ALL, 51Hex=GROUP, 52H=EACH
23Hex : When you choosing broadcast local
26Hex : HOOK-OFF
Select CHANNEL 1-16
END CODE
RM1
INPUT
AUDIO
OUT
AUDIO
OUT
RM2
INPUT
ECS-6216P
RM1          RM2
TP-6231A or RM-6024 TP-6231A or RM-6024
Address No:
select 9
Address No:
select 1
TELEPHONE PAGING
6 TP-6231A
3) When connecting to ECS-6216P through RME-6108 (Can also be used with RM-6024)
    - If TP-6231A is connected to RME-6108 connected with RM1 terminal, address number should be selected